

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
11/19/2021 4:15 PM  
BY ERIN L. LENNON  
CLERK

NO. 100328-5

---

**SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JACK ROSS,

Petitioner.

---

Petition for Review

---

**STATE'S ANSWER**

---

MARY E. ROBNETT  
Prosecuting Attorney

Teresa Chen  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
WSB # 31762/OID #91121  
930 Tacoma Ave., Rm 946  
Tacoma, WA 98402  
(253) 798-7400

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION .....	1
II.	RESTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES .....	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV.	ARGUMENT .....	10
	A.    There is no conflict with <i>Lindsay</i> .....	10
	B.    A prosecutor’s remarks cannot be structural error where the court has instructed the jury on the matter. ....	14
	C.    Where the defendant repeatedly forced himself upon a child overcoming her resistance as communicated in word and physical resistance, there is no significant constitutional question regarding the sufficiency of the evidence .....	16
V.	CONCLUSION.....	18

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### State Cases

<i>Eqede-Nissen v. Crystal Mountain, Inc.</i> , 93 Wn.2d 127, 606 P.2d 1214 (1980).....	12
<i>Seattle v. Harclaon</i> , 56 Wn.2d 596, 354 P.2d 928 (1960).....	12
<i>State v. Bennett</i> , 161 Wn.2d 303, 165 P.3d 1241 (2007).....	15
<i>State v. Emery</i> , 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012).....	11
<i>State v. Fagalde</i> , 85 Wn.2d 730, 539 P.2d 86 (1975).....	12
<i>State v. Lindsay</i> , 180 Wn.2d 423, 326 P.3d 125 (2014) .....	10, 11, 12
<i>State v. McKnight</i> , 54 Wn. App. 521, 774 P.2d 532 (1989) .....	17, 18
<i>State v. Ray</i> , 116 Wn.2d 531, 806 P.2d 1220 (1991).....	12
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 86, 882 P.2d 747 (1994).....	11
<i>State v. Slater</i> , 197 Wn.2d 660, 486 P.3d 873 (2021).....	11

### Statutes

RCW 9A.44.010(6).....	16
-----------------------	----

### Rules and Regulations

RAP 13.4.....	18
RAP 13.4(b) .....	1, 16
RAP 13.4(b)(1) .....	1

RAP 13.4(b)(2) .....	1
RAP 13.4(b)(3) .....	1
<b>Other Authorities</b>	
WPIC 4.01.....	4, 15
